## Southern Maryland Rowing Association Membership Checklist

Thank you for taking the time to join SMRA. All action items must be complete before using equipment in the new year. You will receive an email when all items are complete. Please feel free to contact the SMRA officers if you have any questions. See you on the river!

	Action (please complete all items in this order at the beginning of every year)	Link / Instructions	Contact for Questions
1.	Join USRowing- active rowers only *needed for club insurance (If you have previously joined US Rowing, please renew for the year and sign the USRowing waiver, have your number ready)	USRowing Membership Portal Club Code: 65FJ5 Minimum membership level needed= Individual Basic Membership	<u>Ruth</u>
2.	Fill out SMRA Membership online form	Fill out document <u>HERE</u> .	<u>Maribeth</u>
3.	Release Waivers	Sign online releases <u>HERE</u> .	<u>Maribeth</u>
4.	Pay SMRA Yearly Dues (Please see membership dues below)	Cash or Check mailed to Dave Lewis or in-person to SMRA Officer. More Info <u>HERE</u> .	Dave Lewis

Membership in the Southern Maryland Rowing Association runs each calendar year from January 1<sup>st</sup> through December 31<sup>st</sup>. Rowing on the water is typically conducted from late Spring to early Fall depending upon daylight hours, the weather, and equipment availability.

Membership Class		Program Fee	Initiation Fee (one-time)
Dogular	Age 26+	\$150.00	\$25.00
Regular	Age 13-25	\$75.00	\$25.00
Active Cellege Dewer	SMCM crew team member	\$0.00	\$25.00
Active College Rower	Other college / university crew team member	\$75.00	\$25.00
Day use Fee (new mem	bers, guests)	\$15.00	\$0.00
Friends	free	n/a	

Payments of amounts due to the Southern Maryland Rowing Association may be made by cash or personal check.

- 1) <u>Cash</u> Provide your cash payment to any SMRA Officer. (do not mail cash payments)
- <u>Check</u> Provide your check (made out to "Southern Maryland Rowing Association") to any SMRA Officer, or mail your check to: Southern Maryland Rowing Association, c/o Dave Lewis, Treasurer, P.O. Box 5013, St. Mary's City, MD 20686